“Convertible Preferred Stock”) is hereby designated and created out of the authorized and unissued shares of preferred 
stock of the Company. The par value of the Convertible Preferred Stock is $0.0001 per share.

(b) Number of Authorized Shares. The total authorized number of shares of Convertible Preferred Stock is one 

hundred thirty thousand (130,000); provided, however that, by resolution of the Board of Directors, the total number of 
authorized shares of Convertible Preferred Stock may hereafter be reduced to a number that is not less than the number of 
shares of Convertible Preferred Stock then outstanding.